
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 NITTING LORRAINE 564
2 S.T. BRIEY LORRAINE 556,6
3 TRITHOISE NORD PAS DE CALAIS 568,6
4 TSBE AUVERGNE 540
5 VINCEY LORRAINE 551,9
6 THIONVILLE LORRAINE 548,3
7 C.T. ROYEN PICARDIE 547,1
8 HARTHOUSE ALSACE 541,6
9 BULLY NORD PAS DE CALAIS 556,8
10 NIEDERBRONN ALSACE 554,4
11 ESCOPETTE PICARDIE 545,6
12 ESTREBOEUF PICARDIE 545,5
13 REMIREMONT LORRAINE 541,9
14 ST-ETIENNE LYONNAIS 541,4
15 MAUBEUGE NORD PAS DE CALAIS 539,1
16 FECAMPOISE NORMANDIE 538,2
17 BARISIENNE LORRAINE 536
18 USPV FRANCHE-COMTÉ 533,8
19 CIBLE VALOGNAISE NORMANDIE 532,9
20 REMILLY CHAMPAGNE 531,5
21 PROVINS ILE DE FRANCE 531,1
22 PARTHENAY POITOU CHARENTES 531
23 LA FRATERNELLE CENTRE 525,2
24 ESCOUBLACAISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 519,7
25 CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 517,4
26 HAUT-JURA FRANCHE-COMTÉ 514,8
27 GUERET LIMOUSIN 514,4
28 HAUBOURDIN NORD PAS DE CALAIS 513,2
29 BITCHE LORRAINE 512,4
30 ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 511,5
31 AUXONNE BOURGOGNE 509,2
32 ISSOLDUNOIS CENTRE 504,1
33 VICINOISE ILE DE FRANCE 501,2
34 CRETEIL ILE DE FRANCE 496,4
35 CARCASSONNAISE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 485
36 LA FOUGERAISE BRETAGNE 484,2
37 SUCY ILE DE FRANCE 480,7
38 GIRONDINS AQUITAINE 480,5
39 PERTUIS PROVENCE 470,4
40 LAVALLOISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 433,7
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PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar.

1 A.C.S. BUZANCAIS CENTRE 525
2 CLUB MARIGNANNAIS ST PROVENCE 516
3 AL CENTRE WATTRELOS NORD PAS DE CALAIS 505
4 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. ILE DE FRANCE 503
5 T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL BOURGOGNE 517
6 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 507
7 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE PROVENCE 498
8 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 485
9 GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 504
10 CT ORBEC LA VESPIERE NORMANDIE 493
11 CHEVALIERS TIREURS CHAMBERY DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 489
12 TIR SPORTIF POLICE ILE DE FRANCE 484
13 S.D.T. MONTREUIL ILE DE FRANCE 479
14 T.S. BRIVADOIS AUVERGNE 474
15 CARCASSONNAISE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 470 4

16 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 470 1

17 FTA BULLY LES MINES NORD PAS DE CALAIS 470
18 LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD PAS DE CALAIS 465 0
19 AMICALE TIREURS BUC ILE DE FRANCE 460
20 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 459
21 LA DU GUESCLIN BRETAGNE 453
22 T.S. BLANCOIS CENTRE 447
23 C.T.P. COTE D'OR BOURGOGNE 445
24 ESPACE TIR GUICHEN BRETAGNE 442
25 A.S.T. CREIL PICARDIE 435
26 S.T. HERBRETAISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 432
27 ASS. VICINOISE TIR ILE DE FRANCE 423 0
28 T.S. PERREUX ILE DE FRANCE 422 0
29 LA BARISIENNE LORRAINE 419
30 C.S. GARNISON RENNES BRETAGNE 412
31 S.T. LA MIOTTE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 409
32 S.E.T. BITCHE LORRAINE 408
33 A.S.C. ESCOUBLACAISE PAYS DE LA LOIRE 344
34 T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX ILE DE FRANCE 310
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Nom Nom Nom
BENJAMINS 1 2 POUSSINS 1 2 MINIMES 1 2

1 A.C.S. BUZANCAIS 7.36.060 BOUGUERAB Janna 78 91 169 1 FAUCHON Florine 90 83 173 3 GUILLEBAUD Lucille 93 90 183 4 525 8
2 T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL 4.71.185 FAUTRELLE Luau 83 84 167 0 BRANDAO Gabin 90 85 175 2 RADREAU Jules 91 84 175 0 517 2
3 CLUB MARIGNANNAIS ST 18.13.041 PORTELLI Vincent 88 93 181 2 KIENG Timéo 83 79 162 1 JEGOU Rémy 85 88 173 1 516 4
4 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE 12.57.016 GRAF Charlotte 74 93 167 4 HUMMEL Léane 87 83 170 1 HUMMEL Léonard 85 85 170 3 507 8
5 AL CENTRE WATTRELOS 15.59.010 MANNESSIER Yaëlle 84 83 167 2 JAKUBOWSKI Cécilien 84 86 170 4 HOCHART Chloé 90 78 168 1 505 7
6 GEM'TIR SPORTIF 18.13.311 GIGANTE Louis 84 90 174 3 CLOITRE Leila 76 82 158 0 LE GUIRRIEC Enzo 89 83 172 0 504 3
7 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 10.77.850 HUMBLOT Loîc 87 86 173 4 PRIEUR Marine 92 74 166 2 MILARD Evan 88 76 164 1 503 7
8 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE 18.13.090 CAMPOCASSO Tom 79 82 161 0 ROUGUEIROL Anthony 79 79 158 1 CAMPOCASSO Théo 90 89 179 2 498 3
9 CT ORBEC LA VESPIERE 14.14.028 AUGUSTE Amélie 81 80 161 0 DELANGE David 84 79 163 0 TORRE Lucas 88 81 169 2 493 2

10 CHEVALIERS TIREURS CHAMBERY20.73.010 PERRET Malcom 79 76 155 1 SHMAKOV Vladislav 84 78 162 0 FAVRE Erwan 87 85 172 0 489 1
11 T.S. LIBOURNE 2.33.021 LE GUELLAFF Hervé-Louis 84 78 162 1 PALLARO Chloé 83 82 165 1 COMPAGNON Romain 77 81 158 1 485 3
12 TIR SPORTIF POLICE 10.93.400 DUBO Olivier 77 77 154 1 FABRICE Noémie 76 78 154 3 ROBIC Matthieu 86 90 176 2 484 6
13 S.D.T. MONTREUIL 10.93.811 EL ADEL Abd Rahmane 75 64 139 0 GAJOVIC Nikola 90 92 182 5 LE PINAY Jules Victor 82 76 158 0 479 5
14 T.S. BRIVADOIS 3.43.002 VALENTE Juliette 81 84 165 1 RICHARD Pierrick 73 70 143 1 BLAUDIN Léa 89 77 166 1 474 3
15 CARCASSONNAISE TIR 11.11.088 BERNIERE Elie 74 87 161 1 GAVROIS Valentin 79 60 139 0 CAIOS Guillaume 84 86 170 3 470 4
16 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ 3.43.005 NABONNAND Thibaud 91 90 181 1 ROCHE Noé 72 76 148 0 GIDON Florian 72 69 141 0 470 1
17 FTA BULLY LES MINES 15.62.111 BACUE Inès 79 75 154 0 BRETEL Victor 72 75 147 0 LAFFRA Timothée 89 80 169 1 470 1
18 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 15.59.128 ROMAN Gabriel 80 71 151 0 GOUDAL Thomas 81 75 156 0 ANBINAIS Chloé 78 80 158 0 465 0
19 AMICALE TIREURS BUC 10.78.084 MERRIEN Yanis 74 76 150 0 PINSON-COPIN Noa 81 77 158 0 DEROC Océane 73 79 152 2 460 2
20 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY 11.11.097 LAURENT Manon 86 78 164 1 SARDA Sébastien 59 78 137 0 SARDA Aymeline 82 76 158 2 459 3
21 LA DU GUESCLIN 6.35.049 BRIERE Yann 78 78 156 1 BRIERE Gael 66 80 146 0 SAMOUR Mariam 78 73 151 1 453 2
22 T.S. BLANCOIS 7.36.308 ROBERT Enzo 72 77 149 0 SERRAIT Wyatt 76 83 159 0 CHEBRET Aurélien 69 70 139 1 447 1
23 C.T.P. COTE D'OR 4.21.180 CHARVET-DA SILVA Alexis 72 77 149 0 KHATRI Antonin 84 74 158 1 DALLA BARBA Mattéo 68 70 138 0 445 1
24 ESPACE TIR GUICHEN 6.35.029 ROUSIER Célia 76 78 154 1 PECHEUR Leni 75 76 151 0 PELLEGRIN Thomas 69 68 137 0 442 1
25 A.S.T. CREIL 16.60.013 LOBBE Mathieu 86 89 175 1 LOBBE Thomas 66 42 108 0 ALT Julien 70 82 152 0 435 1
26 S.T. HERBRETAISE 5.85.210 PASQUIER Alban 75 84 159 0 PADIAL Eliot 60 53 113 0 VAUCORET Nathanaël 82 78 160 1 432 1
27 ASS. VICINOISE TIR 10.78.160 HUMEAU Corel 73 79 152 0 RAMBOUR Jérémy 67 68 135 0 RAMBOUR Gabriel 65 71 136 0 423 0
28 T.S. PERREUX 10.94.565 BOLOCAN Nichita 67 63 130 0 DAMOISEAU Lancelot 60 68 128 0 THEILLOU Chloé 84 80 164 0 422 0
29 LA BARISIENNE 12.55.279 PHILIPPOT Octave 77 80 157 0 SFERLAZZA Lukas 42 59 101 0 PERCIO Alexio 81 80 161 0 419 0
30 C.S. GARNISON RENNES 6.35.002 CHEMIN Mathéo 84 83 167 1 MEVEL Nolan 69 56 125 0 DOUCET Edouard 58 62 120 0 412 1
31 S.T. LA MIOTTE 23.90.171 CONIGLIO Alexis 78 79 157 0 ADINOLFI Lorenzo 46 63 109 0 ERBS Alexiane 73 70 143 0 409 0
32 S.E.T. BITCHE 12.57.210 CERBINO Clara 63 61 124 1 WEY Anthoni 70 69 139 0 LORBACH Vicky 73 72 145 0 408 1
33 A.S.C. ESCOUBLACAISE 5.44.002 LEHUEDE Lubin 68 66 134 1 HUET Katell 51 54 105 0 MASSON Louis 59 46 105 0 344 1
34 T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX 10.77.847 HAZARD Clément 0 0 0 0 TOYON Mathieu 81 74 155 4 PETIT Lucas 82 73 155 1 310 5

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - ECOLE DE TIR
Séries Séries SériesCl. Total Bar.CLUB Total Total TOTALN° club M* M* M*



Nom Nom Nom
BENJAMINS 1 2 POUSSINS 1 2 MINIMES 1 2

1 TRITHOISE 15.59.236 DECORNET Rafaëlle 94,5 95,4 189,9 LANGLEMEZ Vitaly 92,3 95,5 187,8 FIEVET Margaux 95 95,9 190,9 568,6
2 NITTING 12.57.100 CHARPENTIER Tristan 89,8 84,3 174,1 CHARPENTIER Thibaut 96,5 96,8 193,3 GASPARD Flavie 96 100,6 196,6 564
3 BULLY 15.62.111 RICHIR Clément 90,5 86,1 176,6 BOBKEWICZ Elaudy 92,1 91,7 183,8 PORQUET Lucas 100,3 96,1 196,4 556,8
4 S.T. BRIEY 12.54.305 BORSI Jean 91,6 95,6 187,2 EVORA Eva 93,9 90,1 184 DI PASQUALI Marc 92,5 92,9 185,4 556,6
5 NIEDERBRONN 1.67.393 BRUCKER Morgane 92,9 91,8 184,7 KNORR Eva 87,9 93,2 181,1 SCHWENK Nathan 92,6 96 188,6 554,4
6 VINCEY 12.88.380 BERBAGUI Charlotte 82,6 93,7 176,3 GRAEBLING Enora 91,6 85,6 177,2 COSMO Lily 95,8 102,6 198,4 551,9
7 THIONVILLE 12.57.016 GREGOIRE Justine 92,4 89,4 181,8 DEROUALLE Nicolas 98,8 91,4 190,2 HERR Juliette 86,9 89,4 176,3 548,3
8 C.T. ROYEN 16.80.005 KOZIAREK Hubert 87,3 88,2 175,5 HIERNARD Geoffrey 85,7 92,7 178,4 DEVAUX Cassandre 96,6 96,6 193,2 547,1
9 ESCOPETTE 16.60.035 DELORY Alex 93,7 88,1 181,8 LEFEBVRE Tess 88,9 91,8 180,7 TARTRON Louis 90,1 93 183,1 545,6

10 ESTREBOEUF 16.80.110 ROUSSEL Maxence 90,9 94,2 185,1 GARDIN Baptiste 82,9 91,4 174,3 GAUTIER Eva 94,4 91,7 186,1 545,5
11 REMIREMONT 12.88.404 CHRIST Yohann 91,6 98,1 189,7 VALENTIN Clément 86,3 89,2 175,5 GUERLESQUIN Axelle 89 87,7 176,7 541,9
12 HARTHOUSE 1.67.039 BERBACH Antoni 87,3 81 168,3 CARDON Dimitri 84,8 87,6 172,4 MULLER Océanne 102,3 98,6 200,9 541,6
13 ST-ETIENNE 13.42.110 SOUVIGNET Cléa 90,5 92,8 183,3 SOUVIGNET Yaël 78,2 91,4 169,6 GOIN Timothé 94,3 94,2 188,5 541,4
14 TSBE 3.43.005 CHALENDAR Emma 89,7 95,7 185,4 BOYER Nathan 82,8 84,3 167,1 DELABRE Constance 95,4 92,1 187,5 540
15 MAUBEUGE 15.59.166 DENIS Lorie 87,2 90,7 177,9 MORSA Quentin 91,6 88,9 180,5 BOLVIN Cecillya 91,4 89,3 180,7 539,1
16 FECAMPOISE 14.76.113 LEMESLE Chloé 82,1 94 176,1 MADELAINE Esteban 86,5 91,4 177,9 LEMESLE Théo 92,4 91,8 184,2 538,2
17 BARISIENNE 12.55.279 SFERLAZZA Tom 85,1 82,8 167,9 CHEVAL Emma 89,2 92,3 181,5 BERGER Océane 92,4 94,2 186,6 536
18 USPV 23.25.145 CORNEILLE Kévin 84,3 97,2 181,5 RATINAUD Maëva 84,2 84 168,2 DALONGEVILLE Lysa 94,1 90 184,1 533,8
19 CIBLE VALOGNAISE 14.50.023 CARDOT Leane 95,4 94,9 190,3 LELONG Eliott 87,1 80,6 167,7 DESHAYES Alexis 84,9 90 174,9 532,9
20 REMILLY 8.08.003 LIOTARD Kelvyn 86,3 99,1 185,4 CADET Madison 90,8 83,2 174 ROLLAND Rodrigue 81,7 90,4 172,1 531,5
21 PROVINS 10.77.850 BILLET Maxence 88,2 90,3 178,5 MILLARD Arthur 78,1 87,6 165,7 GOMEZ Ameline 90,7 96,2 186,9 531,1
22 PARTHENAY 17.79.001 JOZWIAK Sarah 86,3 84,4 170,7 MOREAU Enzo 87,4 91,6 179 DIDIER Laurène 92,6 88,7 181,3 531
23 LA FRATERNELLE 7.28.330 MARTINEAU Cassandre 77,1 88,7 165,8 VILLETARD Quentin 78,3 91,3 169,6 PINGAUX Aymeric 94,5 95,3 189,8 525,2
24 ESCOUBLACAISE 5.44.002 HUET Maël 84,4 84,8 169,2 KIERNAN Evan 83,6 82,7 166,3 HUET Gwendoline 88,5 95,7 184,2 519,7
25 CHARLEVILLE 8.08.281 PAQUIS Victor-Hugo 79,5 78 157,5 POURU Nils 91,6 82,3 173,9 VERDURE Valentine 92,1 93,9 186 517,4
26 HAUT-JURA 23.39.278 JUAN Aurore 81,1 88,7 169,8 JUAN Aude 70,9 87,6 158,5 BAILLY-SALINS Amy 91,4 95,1 186,5 514,8
27 GUERET 27.23.188 BICHAUD Erwan 83,8 90,6 174,4 BARTHELEMY Victor 85,1 91,8 176,9 ALLEGROS Paul 87,8 75,3 163,1 514,4
28 HAUBOURDIN 15.59.070 TOUCHE-LOISON Marguerite 91,4 78,2 169,6 BEMDELLAL Nawfel 92,4 92,9 185,3 BARENGHIEN Maxime 71 87,3 158,3 513,2
29 BITCHE 12.57.210 NEUFELD Gauthier 72,2 93 165,2 JACOB Clément 77,9 77,9 155,8 WEY Amélie 92,2 99,2 191,4 512,4
30 ALERTE TIR 20.38.110 GAILLARD Stella 92,2 89,9 182,1 BROCHIER Benjamin 87,6 76,2 163,8 MALJOURNAL Chloé 87,2 78,4 165,6 511,5
31 AUXONNE 4.21.160 CHAUVELOT Justine 78,7 83,3 162 POUSSOT Mathéo 82 80,9 162,9 CHAUVELOT Laura 91,4 92,9 184,3 509,2
32 ISSOLDUNOIS 7.36.075 DUFRENE Gaspard 75,9 77,1 153 LEGRAND Marie 82,2 90,6 172,8 CHARTIER Remy 91,9 86,4 178,3 504,1
33 VICINOISE 10.78.160 MERAH Medhi 78,9 79,6 158,5 DUFRESNE Nicolas 90,2 83,8 174 BERG Valentin 82,8 85,9 168,7 501,2
34 CRETEIL 10.94.450 ABOIRON Ethan 75,8 87,1 162,9 SAVARY Kyan 69,1 75,2 144,3 EUGENE DEFONTAINE Agathe 94,2 95 189,2 496,4
35 CARCASSONNAISE 11.11.088 CAKMAK-SIRE Teoman 79,2 78,2 157,4 TIRAMANI Bapstiste 83,8 83,1 166,9 HEGESIPPE Vince 81,3 79,4 160,7 485
36 LA FOUGERAISE 6.35.054 CARRE Eloane 79 79,4 158,4 KRAMERS Alex 83,8 64 147,8 REBILLON Thomas 87,6 90,4 178 484,2
37 SUCY 10.94.370 DEROUIN Lukas 73,9 73,1 147 GUIONNET-BOULANGER Lydie 89,5 93,7 183,2 LUCOTTE Théo 72 78,5 150,5 480,7
38 GIRONDINS 2.33.086TURRILLAS Y BORDAGARAY Alice77 80,2 157,2 MERCIER LESTAGE Thibaud 87 89 176 DUMAS Clément 70,2 77,1 147,3 480,5
39 PERTUIS 18.84.246 PICHOT César 84,8 70,5 155,3 AILLAUD Léo 84,2 85 169,2 FAUGERE Sarah 73,8 72,1 145,9 470,4
40 LAVALLOISE 5.53.150 FORET Ynes 61,4 72,3 133,7 BOURGEOIS Gabriel 79 75,1 154,1 DENIS Flora 78,3 67,6 145,9 433,7
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